Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Programmable Microelectronics Corporation		04/15/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMC-Sierra, Inc.	
Street Address:	3975 Freedom Circle	
Internal Address:	Mission Towers	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2416201	PMC
Registration Number:	2488012	PMC
Registration Number:	2390141	PMC FLASH
Serial Number:	76430798	PMC-MTP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road Address Line 2: Richard Nessary

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304 Address Line 4:

REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0835

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Nessary
Signature:	/rnessary/
Date:	06/22/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=pmc-Assignment Doc#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Programmable Microelectronics Corporation, a California corporation, having an address at 1350 Ridder Park Drive, San Jose, California 95131, U.S.A., has adopted, is using or intends to use the following trademarks (the "Marks"):

Mark	Country/Jurisdiction	Registration No.
PMC	U.S.A.	2,416,201
PMC	U.S.A.	2,488,012
PMC FLASH	U.S.A.	2,390,141
PMC	E.U.	1409333
PMC	South Korea	2609
PMC	Taiwan	876397
PMC FLASH (DESIGN)	Taiwan	871483
PMC	Japan	4747882
Mark	Country	Application No.
PMC-MTP	U.S.A.	76/430 798

WHEREAS, PMC-Sierra, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at Mission Towers, 3975 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara, CA 95054, U.S.A. desires to acquire the Marks together with the associated goodwill and any related applications and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Programmable Microelectronics Corporation assigns to PMC-Sierra, Inc., all right, title and interest in all countries worldwide in and to the Marks and any applications and registrations related thereto, including all common law trademark or trade name rights in such Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks.

Dated as of April 15th 2005.

RECORDED: 06/22/2005

Programmable Microelectronics Corporation

Title: CEO and President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0837